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SUMMARY OF SPECIES STOCKED 

January 2019 through December 2019 

 

Public Waters   

Brown Trout 25,485  

Certified Florida Largemouth Bass 999,427  

Channel Catfish 349,518  

Grass Carp 500  

Hybrid Striped Bass 918,301  

Hybrid Sunfish 11,841  

Northern Largemouth Bass 17,349  

Rainbow Trout 301,305  

Sauger 126,620  

Saugeye 3,626,140  

Smallmouth Bass 2,540 

Walleye 7,016,495 

Total Stocked in Public Waters 13,395,521 

   

 
 

Private Farm Ponds  
Bluegill 159,500 

Channel Catfish 27,100 

Northern Largemouth Bass 30,975 

Total Stocked in Farm Ponds 217,575 

 
 

 
 

GRAND TOTAL STOCKED IN 2019 13,613,096 
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PUBLIC STOCKINGS BY REGION 

 

CENTRAL REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Bell Cow Northern LMB 60 18-20 Lincoln 

Dripping Springs Certified FLMB 120,875 1.5-1.85 Okmulgee 

Dustin City Channel Catfish 15 18 Hughes 

Eufaula Certified FLMB 120,558 1.5 Mcintosh 

Eufaula Channel Catfish 100 4 Mcintosh 

Holdenville City Certified FLMB 57,148 1.5 Hughes 

Holdenville City Saugeye 20,250 1.5 Hughes 

Okemah City Channel Catfish 15,778 6.75 Okfuskee 

Shawnee #1 Saugeye 22,000 1.5 Pottawatomie 

Shawnee #2 Saugeye 26,720 1.5 Pottawatomie 

Wetumka Channel Catfish 7,007 6.95 Hughes 

Wewoka Saugeye 20,250 1.5 Seminole 

Total Fish Stocked in Central Region: 410,761   

 

EAST CENTRAL REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Ft. Gibson Lake Certified FLMB 664 6 Wagoner 

Illinois River-Lower Brown Trout 7,500 6.42 Sequoyah 

Illinois River-Lower Rainbow Trout 112,583 10.52-11.43 Sequoyah 

Illinois River-Lower Rainbow Trout 646 11-14 Sequoyah 

Illinois River-Lower Rainbow Trout 56 14-24 Sequoyah 

Stigler Sports Complex Pond Hybrid Sunfish 48 9 Haskell 

Stilwell City Grass Carp 500 7 Adair 

Webber Falls  Sauger 68,450 1.5 Muskogee 

Total Fish Stocked in East Central Region: 190,447     
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NORTH CENTRAL REGION   
  

  

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Arkansas River/Kaw Dam Sauger 58,170 1.2 Osage 

Birch Hybrid Striped Bass 18,232 1.5 Osage 

Carl Blackwell Hybrid Striped Bass 67,400 1.6 Payne 

Carl Blackwell Saugeye 67,922 1.3-1.5 Payne 

Cleveland City Certified FLMB 150 9 Pawnee 

Kaw Hybrid Striped Bass 41,860 1.6 Kay 

Kaw Walleye 66,000 1.5 Kay 

Lone Chimney Certified FLMB 200 9 Payne 

McMurtry Saugeye 25,001 1.5-1.75 Noble 

McMurtry Saugeye 349,056 fry Noble 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) Rainbow Trout 8,075 10-14 Noble 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) Rainbow Trout 515 14+ Noble 

Ponca City Lake Hybrid Striped Bass 16,100 1.6 Kay 

Ponca City Lake Saugeye 16,100 1.5 Kay 

Shell Creek Lake Saugeye 11,550 1.2 Osage 

Shidler Certified FLMB 100 9 Osage 

Skiatook Certified FLMB 15,015 1.5 Osage 

Skiatook Hybrid Striped Bass 99,937 1.5 Osage 

Skiatook Walleye 105,802 1.5-1.75 Osage 

Skiatook Nursery Pond Hybrid Sunfish 400 4-5 Osage 

Sooner Lake Hybrid Striped Bass 27,000 1.6 Noble 

Sooner Lake Saugeye 217,039 1.25-1.5 Noble 

Total Fish Stocked in North Central Region: 1,211,624 
 

  

 

NORTHEAST REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Bixhoma Certified FLMB 30,450 1.5 Wagoner 

Dale Zachary Sr. Citizens Channel Catfish 704 8 Wagoner 

Eucha Lake Certified FLMB 1,300 5-9 Delaware 

Grand Lake Hybrid Striped Bass 100,222 1.5-1.6 Delaware 

Lee Lake Hybrid Sunfish 900 6 Washington 

Maple Park Channel Catfish 296 8 Wagoner 

Natural Falls State Park Channel Catfish 560 8 Delaware 

Oologah Hybrid Striped Bass 100,923 1.25-1.75 Rogers 

Oologah Walleye 149,022 1.5 Rogers 

Sapulpa - Kelly Lane Park Hybrid Sunfish 552 6 Creek 

Sapulpa - Kelly Lane Park Channel Catfish 304 8 Creek 

Turkey Mountain Pond A Hybrid Sunfish 100 6 Tulsa 

Turkey Mountain Pond B Hybrid Sunfish 300 6 Tulsa 
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NORTHEAST REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks Hybrid Sunfish 868 6 Tulsa 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks Rainbow Trout 4,950 10-14 Tulsa 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks Rainbow Trout 240 14+ Tulsa 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks Channel Catfish 256 8 Tulsa 

 Total Fish Stocked in Northeast region: 391,947     

 

NORTHWEST REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Alva City Hatfield Park Channel Catfish 420 8.5 Greer 

American Horse Channel Catfish 66,870 7-8.5 Blaine 

Beaver Dunes State Park Channel Catfish 240 8 Beaver 

Black Kettle (Dead Indian) Channel Catfish 3,180 8.5 Greer 

Boiling Springs Channel Catfish 160 8 Woodward 

Bonham Pond (GSP Handicap) Channel Catfish 300 6.1 Alfalfa 

Canton Hybrid Striped Bass 197,110 1.25-1.5 Blaine 

Canton Walleye 4,372,921 fry Blaine 

Carmen City Channel Catfish 510 8.5 Greer 

Chambers Channel Catfish 35,992 2.5 Beaver 

Chambers Channel Catfish 9,888 6.1 Beaver 

Crosslin Park Pond, Enid Channel Catfish 1,665 6.1 Garfield 

Crosslin Park Pond, Enid Hybrid Sunfish 466 5-6 Garfield 

Crystal Beach Lake Channel Catfish 1,000 6.1 Woodward 

Elmer Certified FLMB 75 6-8 Kingfisher 

Elmer Channel Catfish 37,457 7-8.5 Kingfisher 

Enid Gov't. Springs Hybrid Sunfish 436 5-6 Garfield 

Enid Gov't. Springs Channel Catfish 1,665 6.1 Garfield 

Enid Meadow Lake Hybrid Sunfish 609 5-6 Garfield 

Enid Meadow Lake Channel Catfish 1,665 6.1 Garfield 

Enid Water Works Hybrid Sunfish 466 5-6 Garfield 

Enid Water Works Channel Catfish 1,665 6.1 Garfield 

Etling Rainbow Trout 19,111 10-14 Cimarron 

Etling Rainbow Trout 415 14+ Cimarron 

Etling Channel Catfish 14,986 6.1 Cimarron 

Foss Hybrid Striped Bass 43,357 1.5 Custer 

Foss Walleye 1,266,693 Fry Custer 

Ft. Supply Walleye 990,000 Fry Woodward 

Gage City Lake Channel Catfish 750 8.5 Ellis 

Great Salt Plains Saugeye 86,830 1.3-1.5 Alfalfa 

Skipout Certified FLMB 75 6-7 Roger Mills 

Turkey Foot Channel Catfish 1,000 6.1 Garfield 
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NORTHWEST REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Vincent Certified FLMB 150 6-8 Ellis 

Vincent Channel Catfish 15,046 6.1 Ellis 

Watonga Rainbow Trout 10,433 10-14 Blaine 

Watonga Rainbow Trout 655 14+ Blaine 

 Total Fish Stocked in Northwest region: 7,184,261     
 

 

OKC REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Arcadia Lake Saugeye 36,520 1.6 Oklahoma 

Bickham & Rudkin, Edmond Channel Catfish 1,680 8-9 Oklahoma 

Bickham & Rudkin, Edmond Hybrid Sunfish 531 5-7 Oklahoma 

Choctaw Creek Park Hybrid Sunfish 100 5-7 Oklahoma 

Choctaw-Ten Acre Channel Catfish 2,472 8-9 Oklahoma 

Dahlgren Certified FLMB 58 20-22 Cleveland 

Dahlgren Northern LMB 60 18-20 Cleveland 

Dolese Park Pond Rainbow Trout 4,563 12-14 Oklahoma 

Dolese Park Pond Channel Catfish 2,616 5-8 Oklahoma 

Eagle Lake, Del City Channel Catfish 75 13 Oklahoma 

Eagle Lake, Del City Channel Catfish 5,065 8.5-9 Oklahoma 

Eagle Lake, Del City Hybrid Striped Bass 550 1.75 Oklahoma 

El Reno - Southern Hills North Channel Catfish 210 8.5 Canadian 

El Reno - Southern Hills North Hybrid Sunfish 100 5 Canadian 

El Reno - Southern Hills South Channel Catfish 120 8.5 Canadian 

El Reno - Southern Hills South Hybrid Sunfish 300 5 Canadian 

Griffin Park, Norman Channel Catfish 1,000 9 Oklahoma 

Griffin Park, Norman Hybrid Sunfish 900 5-7 Oklahoma 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells Channel Catfish 330 9 Logan 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells Hybrid Sunfish 320 7 Logan 

Heritage Park Pond (Harrah) Channel Catfish 210 8.5 Oklahoma 

Highland Park, Guthrie Channel Catfish 50 9 Oklahoma 

Jones - Batty Mulhausen Park Channel Catfish 100 10-12 Oklahoma 

Jones - Batty Mulhausen Park Channel Catfish 1,085 8-9 Oklahoma 

Jones - Batty Mulhausen Park Hybrid Sunfish 300 5-7 Oklahoma 

Kids Lake (OKC) Channel Catfish 4,800 8 Oklahoma 

Langston Channel Catfish 12,528 7 Logan 

Lazy E Arena, Guthrie Hybrid Sunfish 2,000 5-7 Logan 

Legion Park Pond, El Reno Channel Catfish 180 8.5 Canadian 

Legion Park Pond, El Reno Hybrid Sunfish 200 5 Canadian 

Mitch Park Pond, Edmond Channel Catfish 50 9 Oklahoma 
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OKC REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park Channel Catfish 500 9 Garvin 

Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park Hybrid Sunfish 300 5-7 Canadian 

Mustang - Central MS Pond Hybrid Sunfish 115 7 Canadian 

NE Lions Park, Norman Channel Catfish 240 9 Oklahoma 

NE Lions Park, Norman Hybrid Sunfish 450 5-7 Oklahoma 

Robertson Pond, Yukon Channel Catfish 100 9 Garvin 

Route 66 Park Pond A Channel Catfish 210 8.5 Canadian 

Route 66 Park Pond A Channel Catfish 65 15 Canadian 

Stanley Draper Channel Catfish 4,680 5 Cleveland 

Sutton Wilderness Area, Norman Channel Catfish 420 8.5 Cleveland 

Thunderbird Saugeye 123,000 1.6 Cleveland 

Welch Park Pond, Yukon Hybrid Sunfish 250 5-7 Garvin 

Welch Park Pond, Yukon Channel Catfish 400 9 Garvin 

Wildhorse Park Pond, Mustang Hybrid Sunfish 240 5-7 Canadian 

Wildhorse Park Pond, Mustang Channel Catfish 180 8.5 Canadian 

Wiley Post Channel Catfish 12,468 6.75-7 Garvin 

 Total Fish Stocked in OKC region: 222,691     

 

SOUTH CENTRAL REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

45th Infantry Memorial Park Channel Catfish 520 8 Coal 

Arbuckle Certified FLMB 100,026 1.5 Murray 

Ardmore City Certified FLMB 24,444 1.5 Carter 

Ardmore Kids Pond Channel Catfish 136 8 Carter 

Bluestem, Atoka Saugeye 3,750 1.5 Atoka 

Bluestem, Atoka Saugeye 17,640 fry Atoka 

Blue River Rainbow Trout 38,909 10.8-11.17 Johnston 

Blue River Rainbow Trout 4,816 9-24" Johnston 

Blue River Channel Catfish 12,621 11-15" Johnston 

Coalgate City Channel Catfish 43,222 3 Marshall 

Coalgate Reservoir Northern LMB 6,394 2 Marshall 

Durant Lake &/Or Treatment Certified FLMB 65,416 1.5-2.25 Bryan 

Healdton City Lake Saugeye 9,638 1.75 Carter 

Healdton City Lake Saugeye 93,240 fry Carter 

Jean Neustadt Saugeye 11,620 1.6 Carter 

Madill City Lake Channel Catfish 960 8 Marshall 

McGee Creek Certified FLMB 100,285 1.5 Atoka 

McGee Creek Certified FLMB 92 Brooder Atoka 

Murray Certified FLMB 100,130 1.5 Carter 
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SOUTH CENTRAL REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Texoma, Marshall Co. Certified FLMB 400 4-6.5 Marshall 

Wintersmith Park Channel Catfish 584 8 Pontotoc 

 Total Fish Stocked in South Central region: 634,843     

 
    

SOUTHEAST REGION   
 

    

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Broken Bow Certified FLMB 100,020 1.5 McCurtain 

Carl Albert Lake Certified FLMB 31 brooder Le Flore 

Fourche Maline River Rainbow Trout 214 14-24 Latimer 

Fourche Maline River Rainbow Trout 4,688 9+ Latimer 

Mt Fork River Rainbow Trout 26,085 10.68-11.55 McCurtain 

Mt Fork River Rainbow Trout 2,068 14-24 McCurtain 

Mt Fork River Rainbow Trout 52,483 9+ McCurtain 

Mt Fork River Brown Trout 9,985 6-6.42 McCurtain 

Mt Fork River Brown Trout 8,000 2.5-3 McCurtain 

Pine Creek Certified FLMB 41,497 1.5 McCurtain 

 Total Fish Stocked in Southeast region: 245,071     

 

SOUTHWEST REGION   
  

  

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Adams Lake City Park Channel Catfish 400 8 Washita 

Altus City Channel Catfish 6,480 4.5 Jackson 

Altus City Hybrid Sunfish 145 Mature Jackson 

Altus City Northern LMB 25 Adult Jackson 

Altus City Northern LMB 10,800 1.5 Jackson 

Altus Lugert Smallmouth Bass 2,500 2 Greer 

Altus Lugert Smallmouth Bass 40 16 Greer 

Altus Lugert Walleye 66,057 1.75 Greer 

Clinton City Saugeye 6,000 1.5 Washita 

Clinton City Saugeye 33,835 fry Washita 

Cyril Park Pond Channel Catfish 256 8 Caddo 

Doc Hollis Channel Catfish 5,200 4.5 Greer 

Duncan Lake Saugeye 8,250 1.75 Stephens 

Duncan Lake Saugeye 80,800 fry Stephens 

Elk City Saugeye 6,875 1.5 Beckham 

Elk City Saugeye 48,840 fry Beckham 

Ellsworth Saugeye 51,064 1.6 Comanche 

Ellsworth Saugeye 516,312 fry Comanche 
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SOUTHWEST REGION   
  

  

Water stocked Species Number Size (in) County 

Fletcher Pond Channel Catfish 176 8 Comanche 

Fletcher Pond Hybrid Sunfish 100 Mature Comanche 

Ft. Cobb Hybrid Striped Bass 41,400 1.25-1.75 Caddo 

Ft. Cobb Saugeye 41,241 1.6 Caddo 

Ft. Cobb Saugeye 414,100 fry Caddo 

Gene Murray, Grandfield Channel Catfish 1,800 4.5 Tillman 

Gene Murray, Grandfield Hybrid Sunfish 195 Mature Tillman 

Gene Murray, Grandfield Northern LMB 10 Mature Tillman 

Geronimo City Park Pond Hybrid Sunfish 100 Mature Comanche 

Hall Channel Catfish 5,200 4.5 Harmon 

Lawtonka Certified FLMB 120,268 1.5 Comanche 

Lawtonka Saugeye 24,000 1.6 Comanche 

Medicine Creek Rainbow Trout 9215 10-14" Comanche 

Medicine Creek Channel Catfish 110 4 Comanche 

Medicine Creek Channel Catfish 540 8.5 Comanche 

Medicine Creek Rainbow Trout 585 14+ Comanche 

Skyline Pond Hybrid Sunfish 50 Mature Comanche 

Taylor Saugeye 4,763 1.75 Grady 

Taylor Saugeye 45,854 fry Grady 

Tom Steed Hybrid Striped Bass 64,010 1.5-1.75 Kiowa 

Tom Steed Saugeye 64,730 1.6 Kiowa 

Waurika Hybrid Striped Bass 100,200 1.75 Jefferson 

Waurika Saugeye 101,250 1.6 Jefferson 

Waurika Saugeye 1,020,100 fry Jefferson 

Total Fish Stocked in Southwest region: 2,903,876 
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PUBLIC STOCKINGS BY SPECIES 

BROWN TROUT 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Illinois River-Lower 7,500 6.42 Sequoyah ECR 

Mt Fork River 9,985 6-6.42 McCurtain SER 

Mt Fork River 8,000 2.5-3 McCurtain SER 

Total Brown trout stocked: 25,485 
 

    

 

CERTIFIED FLORIDA LARGEMOUTH BASS 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Arbuckle 100,026 1.5 Murray SCR 

Ardmore City 24,444 1.5 Carter SCR 

Bixhoma 30,450 1.5 Wagoner NER 

Broken Bow 100,020 1.5 McCurtain SER 

Carl Albert Lake 31 brooder Le Flore SER 

Cleveland City 150 9 Pawnee NCR 

Dahlgren 58 20-22 Cleveland OKC 

Dripping Springs 120,875 1.5-1.85 Okmulgee CR 

Durant Lake &/Or Treatment 65,416 1.5-2.25 Bryan SCR 

Elmer 75 6-8 Kingfisher NWR 

Eucha Lake 1,300 5-9 Delaware NER 

Eufaula 120,558 1.5 Mcintosh CR 

Ft. Gibson Lake 664 6 Wagoner ECR 

Holdenville City 57,148 1.5 Hughes CR 

Lawtonka 120,268 1.5 Comanche SWR 

Lone Chimney 200 9 Payne NCR 

McGee Creek 100,285 1.5 Atoka SCR 

McGee Creek 92 Brooder Atoka SCR 

Murray 100,130 1.5 Carter SCR 

Pine Creek 41,497 1.5 McCurtain SER 

Shidler 100 9 Osage NCR 

Skiatook 15,015 1.5 Osage NCR 

Skipout 75 6-7 Roger Mills NWR 

Texoma, Marshall Co. 400 4-6.5 Marshall SCR 

Vincent 150 6-8 Ellis NWR 

Total Certified Florida LMB Stocked: 999,427       

 

 

 



Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation - Fisheries Division 
2019 Public Stocking Report  Page 12 

CHANNEL CATFISH 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

45th Infantry Memorial Park 520 8 Coal SCR 

Adams Lake City Park 400 8 Washita SWR 

Altus City 6,480 4.5 Jackson SWR 

Alva City Hatfield Park 420 8.5 Greer NWR 

American Horse 66,870 7-8.5 Blaine NWR 

Ardmore Kids Pond 136 8 Carter SCR 

Beaver Dunes State Park 240 8 Beaver NWR 

Bickham & Rudkin, Edmond 1,680 8-9 Oklahoma OKC 

Black Kettle (Dead Indian) 3,180 8.5 Greer NWR 

Blue River 12,621 11-15 Johnston SCR 

Boiling Springs 160 8 Woodward NWR 

Bonham Pond (GSP Handicap) 300 6.1 Alfalfa NWR 

Carmen City 510 8.5 Greer NWR 

Chambers 35,992 2.5 Beaver NWR 

Chambers 9,888 6.1 Beaver NWR 

Choctaw-Ten Acre 2,472 8-9 Oklahoma OKC 

Coalgate City 43,222 3 Marshall SCR 

Crosslin Park Pond, Enid 1,665 6.1 Garfield NWR 

Crystal Beach Lake 1,000 6.1 Woodward NWR 

Cyril Park Pond 256 8" Caddo SWR 

Dale Zachary Sr. Citizens 704 8 Wagoner NER 

Doc Hollis 5,200 4.5 Greer SWR 

Dolese Park Pond 2,616 5-8 Oklahoma OKC 

Dustin City 15 18 Hughes CR 

Eagle Lake, Del City 75 13 Oklahoma OKC 

Eagle Lake, Del City 5,065 8.5-9 Oklahoma OKC 

El Reno - Southern Hills North 210 8.5 Canadian OKC 

El Reno - Southern Hills South 120 8.5 Canadian OKC 

Elmer 37,457 7-8.5 Kingfisher NWR 

Enid Gov't. Springs 1,665 6.1 Garfield NWR 

Enid Meadow Lake 1,665 6.1 Garfield NWR 

Enid Water Works 1,665 6.1 Garfield NWR 

Etling 14,986 6.1 Cimarron NWR 

Eufaula 100 4 Mcintosh CR 

Fletcher Pond 176 8 Comanche SWR 

Gage City Lake 750 8.5 Ellis NWR 

Gene Murray, Grandfield 1,800 4.5 Tillman SWR 

Griffin Park, Norman 1,000 9 Oklahoma OKC 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells 330 9 Logan OKC 

Hall 5,200 4.5 Harmon SWR 
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CHANNEL CATFISH 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Heritage Park Pond (Harrah) 210 8.5 Oklahoma OKC 

Highland Park, Guthrie 50 9 Oklahoma OKC 

Jones - Batty Mulhausen Park 100 10-12 Oklahoma OKC 

Jones - Batty Mulhausen Park 1,085 8-9 Oklahoma OKC 

Kids Lake (OKC) 4,800 8 Oklahoma OKC 

Langston 12,528 7 Logan OKC 

Legion Park Pond, El Reno 180 8.5 Canadian OKC 

Madill City Lake 960 8 Marshall SCR 

Maple Park 296 8 Wagoner NER 

Medicine Creek 110 4 Comanche SWR 

Medicine Creek 540 8.5 Comanche SWR 

Mitch Park Pond, Edmond 50 9 Oklahoma OKC 

Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park 500 9 Garvin OKC 

Natural Falls State Park 560 8 Delaware NER 

NE Lions Park, Norman 240 9 Oklahoma OKC 

Okemah City 15,778 6.75 Okfuskee CR 

Robertson Pond, Yukon 100 9 Garvin OKC 

Route 66 Park Pond A 210 8.5 Canadian OKC 

Route 66 Park Pond A 65 15 Canadian OKC 

Sapulpa - Kelly Lane Park 304 8 Creek NER 

Stanley Draper 4,680 5 Cleveland OKC 

Sutton Wilderness Area, Norman 420 8.5 Cleveland OKC 

Turkey Foot 1,000 6.1 Garfield NWR 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 256 8 Tulsa NER 

Vincent 15,046 6.1 Ellis NWR 

Welch Park Pond, Yukon 400 9 Garvin OKC 

Wetumka 7,007 6.95 Hughes CR 

Wildhorse Park Pond, Mustang 180 8.5 Canadian OKC 

Wiley Post 12,468 6.75-7 Garvin OKC 

Wintersmith Park 584 8 Pontotoc SCR 

Total Channel catfish Stocked: 349,518       

 

GRASS CARP 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Stillwell City 500 7 Adair ECR 

Total Grass carp stocked: 500       
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HYBRID STRIPED BASS 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Birch 18,232 1.5 Osage NCR 

Canton 197,110 1.25-1.5 Blaine NWR 

Carl Blackwell 67,400 1.6 Payne NCR 

Eagle Lake, Del City 550 1.75 Oklahoma OKC 

Foss 43,357 1.5 Custer NWR 

Ft. Cobb 41,400 1.25-1.75 Caddo SWR 

Grand Lake 100,222 1.5-1.6 Delaware NER 

Kaw 41,860 1.6 Kay NCR 

Oologah 100,923 1.25-1.75 Rogers NER 

Ponca City Lake 16,100 1.6 Kay NCR 

Skiatook 99,937 1.5 Osage NCR 

Sooner Lake 27,000 1.6 Noble NCR 

Tom Steed 64,010 1.5-1.75 Kiowa SWR 

Waurika 100,200 1.75 Jefferson SWR 

Total Hybrid Striped bass stocked: 918,301       

 

HYBRID SUNFISH 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Altus City 145 Mature Jackson SWR 

Bickham & Rudkin, Edmond 531 5-7 Oklahoma OKC 

Choctaw Creek Park 100 5-7 Oklahoma OKC 

Crosslin Park Pond, Enid 466 5-6 Garfield NWR 

El Reno - Southern Hills North 100 5 Canadian OKC 

El Reno - Southern Hills South 300 5 Canadian OKC 

Enid Gov't. Springs 436 5-6 Garfield NWR 

Enid Meadow Lake 609 5-6 Garfield NWR 

Enid Water Works 466 5-6 Garfield NWR 

Fletcher Pond 100 Mature Comanche SWR 

Gene Murray, Grandfield 195 Mature Tillman SWR 

Geronimo City Park Pond 100 Mature Comanche SWR 

Griffin Park, Norman 900 5-7 Oklahoma OKC 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells 320 7 Logan OKC 

Jones - Batty Mulhausen Park 300 5-7 Oklahoma OKC 

Lazy E Arena, Guthrie 2,000 5-7 Logan OKC 

Lee Lake 900 6 Washington NER 

Legion Park Pond, El Reno 200 5 Canadian OKC 

Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park 300 5-7 Canadian OKC 

Mustang - Central MS Pond 115 7 Canadian OKC 

NE Lions Park, Norman 450 5-7 Oklahoma OKC 
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HYBRID SUNFISH 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Sapulpa - Kelly Lane Park 552 6 Creek NER 

Skiatook Nursery Pond 400 4-5 Osage NCR 

Skyline Pond 50 Mature Comanche SWR 

Stigler Sports Complex Pond 48 6 Haskell ECR 

Turkey Mountain Pond A 100 6 Tulsa NER 

Turkey Mountain Pond B 300 6 Tulsa NER 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 868 6 Tulsa NER 

Welch Park Pond, Yukon 250 5-7 Garvin OKC 

Wildhorse Park Pond, Mustang 240 5-7 Canadian OKC 

Total Hybrid sunfish Stocked: 11,841       

 

NORTHERN LARGEMOUTH BASS 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Altus City 25 Adult Jackson SWR 

Altus City 10,800 1.5 Jackson SWR 

Bell Cow 60 18-20" Lincoln CR 

Coalgate Reservoir 6,394 2 Marshall SCR 

Dahlgren 60 18-20 Cleveland OKC 

Gene Murray, Grandfield 10 Mature Tillman SWR 

Total Northern LMB Stocked: 17,349       

 

RAINBOW TROUT 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Blue River 38,909 10.8-11.17 Johnston SCR 

Blue River 4,816 9-24 Johnston SCR 

Dolese Park Pond 4,563 12-14 Oklahoma OKC 

Etling 19,111 10-14 Cimarron NWR 

Etling 415 14+ Cimarron NWR 

Fourche Maline River 214 14-24 Latimer SER 

Fourche Maline River 4,688 9+ Latimer SER 

Illinois River-Lower 112,583 10.52-11.43 Sequoyah ECR 

Illinois River-Lower 646 11-14 Sequoyah ECR 

Illinois River-Lower 56 14-24 Sequoyah ECR 

Medicine Creek 9215 10-14 Comanche SWR 

Medicine Creek 585 14+ Comanche SWR 

Mt Fork River 26,085 10.68-11.55 McCurtain SER 

Mt Fork River 2,068 14-24 McCurtain SER 

Mt Fork River 52,483 9+ McCurtain SER 
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RAINBOW TROUT 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) 8,075 10-14 Noble NCR 

Perry CCC (Lake Perry Park) 515 14+ Noble NCR 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 4,950 10-14 Tulsa NER 

Veterans Park Pond, Jenks 240 14+ Tulsa NER 

Watonga 10,433 10-14 Blaine NWR 

Watonga 655 14+ Blaine NWR 

Total Rainbow trout stocked: 301,305       

 

SAUGER 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Arkansas River/Kaw Dam 58,170 1.2 Osage NCR 

Webber Falls  68,450 1.5 Muskogee ECR 

Total Sauger Stocked: 126,620       

 

SAUGEYE 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Arcadia Lake 36,520 1.6 Oklahoma OKC 

Bluestem, Atoka 3,750 1.5 Atoka SCR 

Bluestem, Atoka 17,640 fry Atoka SCR 

Carl Blackwell 67,922 1.3-1.5 Payne NCR 

Clinton City 6,000 1.5 Washita SWR 

Clinton City 33,835 fry Washita SWR 

Duncan Lake 8,250 1.75 Stephens SWR 

Duncan Lake 80,800 fry Stephens SWR 

Elk City 6,875 1.5 Beckham SWR 

Elk City 48,840 fry Beckham SWR 

Ellsworth 51,064 1.6 Comanche SWR 

Ellsworth 516,312 fry Comanche SWR 

Ft. Cobb 41,241 1.6 Caddo SWR 

Ft. Cobb 414,100 fry Caddo SWR 

Great Salt Plains 86,830 1.3-1.5 Alfalfa NWR 

Healdton City Lake 9,638 1.75 Carter SCR 

Healdton City Lake 93,240 fry Carter SCR 

Holdenville City 20,250 1.5 Hughes CR 

Jean Neustadt 11,620 1.6 Carter SCR 

Lawtonka 24,000 1.6 Comanche SWR 

McMurtry 25,001 1.5-1.75 Noble NCR 

McMurtry 349,056 fry Noble NCR 
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SAUGEYE 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Ponca City Lake 16,100 1.5 Kay NCR 

Shawnee #1 22,000 1.5 Pottawatomie CR 

Shawnee #2 26,720 1.5 Pottawatomie CR 

Shell Creek Lake 11,550 1.2 Osage NCR 

Sooner Lake 217,039 1.25-1.5 Noble NCR 

Taylor 4,763 1.75 Grady SWR 

Taylor 45,854 fry Grady SWR 

Thunderbird 123,000 1.6 Cleveland OKC 

Tom Steed 64,730 1.6 Kiowa SWR 

Waurika 101,250 1.6 Jefferson SWR 

Waurika 1,020,100 fry Jefferson SWR 

Wewoka 20,250 1.5 Seminole CR 

Total Saugeye Stocked: 3,626,140       

 

SMALLMOUTH BASS 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Altus Lugert 2,500 2 Greer SWR 

Altus Lugert 40 16 Greer SWR 

Total Smallmouth bass stocked: 2,540       

 

WALLEYE 

Water Stocked Number Size (In) County Region 

Altus Lugert 66,057 1.75 Greer SWR 

Canton 4,372,921 fry Blaine NWR 

Foss 1,266,693 fry Custer NWR 

Ft. Supply 990,000 fry Woodward NWR 

Kaw 66,000 1.5 Kay NCR 

Oologah 149,022 1.5 Rogers NER 

Skiatook 105,802 1.5-1.75 Osage NCR 

Total Walleye stocked: 7,016,495 
 

    

 


